FILTER RACK
& PANEL
connectors
2
table of contents
ARINC 404 ........................................................................3
 Layouts..........................................................................................................................3
 Shell Sizes 1-4 ..............................................................................................................4

	 7	 	CONTACT TERMINATION
		  S SOLDER CUP	 P PC TAIL	 C CRIMP
HOW TO ORDER
- 6 0 - - -- --0
9
MIL-DTL-83527 connectors are designed to meet or exceed all
applicable requirements of the military specification. These connectors
come standard with anti-rotational keyed insert assemblies for filter,
high-speed fibre channel or Ethernet twinax and quadrax contacts.
Offered in a number of different contact arrangements and shell sizes,
these connectors are intermateable and interchangeable with the
standard non-filtered MIL-DTL-83527 connectors.
Mil-Dtl-83527
insert arrangements
I-150
150 #22
II-100
100 #22
II-20T4
20 #20
4 #8 T/C
II-34
24 #20
10 #16
I-47T2
47 #20
2 #8 T/C
I-24
24 #12
II-T6
6 #8 T/C
I-0
BLANK
CUSTOM
II-0
BLANK
CUSTOM
I-60
60 #20
10P10
10 #8 T/C
II-11C2
4 #20
3 #16
4 #12
2 #5
For Size 8 Contacts Please Specify:
T = Twinax/Quadrax Cavity (Anti-Rotational)
C = Coaxial/Triaxial Cavity
Smith Connectors provides specialty, enhanced performance connectors and cable assemblies and as such does not currently offer circular, rack and panel, or D-subminiature connectors that are
listed on military standard Qualified Products Lists (QPL) per applicable detail specification sheets.  Smith Connectors’ connectors are fully intermateable with applicable QPL products and meet the
applicable requirements of all military standards listed in this catalog.
10
MIL-DTL-83527
	� Shell Size 4 Receptacle
(5.000)
(5.160)
2X (Ø.155) BOSS
(FRONT & REAR)
2X (Ø.186) BOSS
4X (.100)
6X (.889)
3X (1.970)
3X (1.530)
6X (1.079)
(FRONT & REAR)
	� Shell Size 2 Receptacle
2X (Ø.186)  BOSS
(FRONT & BACK)
(3.706)
(5.160)
2X (Ø.155) BOSS
(FRONT & BACK)

	 7	 	CONTACT TERMINATION
		  S SOLDER CUP	 P PC TAIL	 C CRIMP
HOW TO ORDER
8 5 2 73
12
  electrical characteristics - 'Pi' section
  insertion loss table
FILTER DESCRIPTION P200 P100 P76 P38 P20 P10 P8 P4 P2 P1
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to + 125°C
Voltage Rating 100 VDC 200 VDC-120 Vrms 400 Hz
Current Rating DC 15 amps size 16/7.5 amps size 20/5 amps size 22
Insulation Resistance 5000 megohms min. @100 VDC
Current Rating R.F. 3.0 amps max.
DWV Sea Level w/ 50 micro-amps max. charge/discharge 250 VDC 500 VDC
FILTER DESCRIPTION SEE
NOTES P200 P100 P76 P38 P20 P10 P8 P4 P2 P1
Capacitance in Nanofarads @ 1Khz,.
1VRMS
160
240
80
120
60
91
30
46
16
24
8
12
6.4
9.2
3.2
4.8
1.6
2.4
.8
1.2
Minimum No Attenuation loss @ 25°
Freq Mhz
.1 8 4.1 3 1 .3 .1 - - - -
1.0 22.2 19.6 18.2 13.3 8.2 3.9 2.9 .9 .2 -
2 32.8 21.7 19.7 16.8 12.7 8 6.6 2.9 1 .3
10 73.5 61 57 44.4 31.5 20.6 18.3 12.8 8.1 4.0
100 85+ 85+ 85+ 85+ 78 65.8 61.9 49.6 37.3 25.6
500-1k 85+ 85+ 85+ 85+ 85+ 85+ 80 75 64 52
  'Pi' section cUrVes
C1 C2
L R
Ferrite Bead
Notes:
1. P200 & P100 Capacitance Values for Size 20 Contact Arrangement & Larger
2. No Load Minimum Attenuation Values per MIL-STD-220
3. Capacitance in Nanofarads (Nominal Value)
4. Consult Factory for Higher Voltages & Capacitance Values
electrical PerforMance
13
  insertion loss table
  electrical characteristics - 'l' section
FILTER DESCRIPTION L200 L100 L76 L38 L20 L10 L8 L4 L2 L1
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to + 125°C
Voltage Rating 100 VDC 200 VDC-120 Vrms 400 Hz
Current Rating DC 15 amps size 16/7.5 amps size 20/5 amps size 22
Insulation Resistance 5000 megohms min. @100 VDC
Current Rating R.F. 3.0 amps max.
DWV Sea Level w/ 50 micro-amps max. charge/discharge 250 VDC 500 VDC
FILTER DESCRIPTION SEE
NOTES L200 L100 L76 L38 L20 L10 L8 L4 L2 L1
Capacitance in Nanofarads @ 1Khz,.
1VRMS